

No. 13-cv-348

IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
COURT OF APPEALS

District of Columbia,
Department of Insurance, Securities and Banking,
Petitioner and Appellee,

vs.

D.C. Chartered Health Plan, Inc.,
Respondent and Appellee,

D.C. Healthcare Systems, Inc.,
Party in Interest and Appellant.

On Appeal from an Order Approving an Asset Purchase Agreement
Superior Court Civil Division Civil Action No. 2012-CA-8227-2
The Honorable Melvin R. Wright

**MOTION FOR AN IMMEDIATE STAY
PENDING APPEAL**

MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP

David B. Killalea (D.C. Bar No. 418724)

John L. Ray (D.C. Bar No. 214353)

700 12th Street, NW, Suite 1100

Washington, D.C. 20005-4075

Telephone: (202) 585-6500

Facsimile: (202) 585-6600

Attorneys for Appellant

D.C. Healthcare Systems, Inc.

Table of Contents

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. STATEMENT OF FACTS	5
A. Chartered, an HMO dependent on the DHCF Contract, is taken over by a rehabilitator.....	5
B. Rather than rehabilitate Chartered, the Rehabilitator begins to liquidate it.....	8
C. DCHSI unsuccessfully protests the DHCF bidding process.....	11
D. The Rehabilitator’s First Status Report shows that Chartered met minimum net worth requirements at the end of 2011	11
E. The Rehabilitator’s Second Status Report also seeks an order approving Chartered’s sale to AmeriHealth.....	12
III. A STAY IS WARRANTED AND NECESSARY TO PRESERVE THE STATUS QUO AND PREVENT IRREPARABLE INJURY	15
A. DCHSI will suffer injury without a stay	15
B. DCHSI can demonstrate a likelihood of success	18
IV. CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Consedine v. Penn Treaty Network Am. Ins. Co.</i> , 2012 WL 6721078 (Pa. Commw. Ct. May 3, 2012).....	19
<i>District of Columbia v. Group Ins. Admin.</i> , 633 A.2d 2 (D.C. 1993)	4, 15
<i>In re Rehabilitation of Am. Investors Assur. Co.</i> , 521 P.2d 560 (Utah 1974).....	20
<i>Kueckelhan v. Fed. Old Line Ins. Co. (Mutual)</i> , 444 P.2d 667 (Wash. 1968).....	19

STATUTES

D.C. Code § 31-1301 <i>et seq.</i>	4, 8
D.C. Code § 31-1310(9).....	9
D.C. Code § 31-1312(a).....	7
D.C. Code § 31-1312(c).....	1, 19
D.C. Code § 31-1312(e).....	1, 19
D.C. Code § 31-1314 <i>et seq.</i>	2

OTHER AUTHORITIES

43 Am. Jur. 2d Insurance § 99	3
Black’s Law Dict. 1080, 1451 (9th ed. 2009).....	3
Debonis, Mike, Health Plan Takeover in DC Eases Concerns but Doesn’t Erase Them, Washington Post, Oct. 22, 2012.....	14
Howell, Tom, Jr., Chartered Health Plan’s finances draw scrutiny, Washington Times, Oct. 25, 2012	14
